expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value estimated as of June 30, 2020, would have been
approximately R$836.6 million (using the exchange rate as reported by the Brazilian Central Bank as of
September 30, 2020 for reais into U.S. dollars of R$5.641 per U.S.$1.00), representing R$0.61 per share or
U.S.$ 0.22 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of R$4.72 per share or
U.S.$ 1.67 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of R$50.52 per
share or U.S.$ 17.91 per ADS to new investors purchasing common shares or ADSs in this offering. Dilution for
this purpose represents the difference between the price per common shares or ADSs paid by these purchasers
and net tangible book value per common share or ADS immediately after the completion of the offering.

If you invest in our common shares, including shares represented by ADSs, your interest will be diluted to
the extent of the difference between the initial public offering price per common share and the as adjusted net
tangible book value per common share after accounting for the issuance and sale of new common shares or ADSs
in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing common shares or ADS in the
offering.

Per common share Per ADS

R$(*) U.S.$

Price per common share and ADS ..... R$51.13 U.S.$18.13
Net tangible book value per common share or ADS as of June 30, 2020 ..... R$(4.11) U.S.$(1.46)
Increase in net tangible book value per common share or ADS attributable to

new investors ..... R$4.72 U.S.$1.67
As adjusted net tangible book value per common share or ADS after the

offering ..... R$0.61 U.S.$0.22
Dilution per common share or ADS to new investors ..... R$50.52 U.S.$17.91
Percentage of dilution in net tangible book value per common share or ADS

for new investors ..... 98.8% 98.8%

(*) Using the exchange rate as reported by the Brazilian Central Bank as of September 30, 2020 for reais into
U.S. dollars ofR$5.641 per U.S.$1.00.

Each R$1.00 increase (decrease) in the offering price per common share, would increase (decrease) the net
tangible book value after this offering by R$0.48 per common share or U.S.$0.17 ADS and the dilution to
investors in the offering by R$5.13 per common share or U.S.$1.82 ADS.